Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
100403	911
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(les): 5.24.03	Name: Rondele Acquisition, LLC d/b/a
Associated Bank North	Internal Rondele Specialty Foods
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	, 1001.000.
	Street Address:8100 Highway K South
General Partnership Limited Partnership	CityMerrill State: WI Zip: 54452
X Corporation-State	Onymerriri State. Wi Zip. 34432
Other	CityMerrill State: WI Zip: 54452 S Individual(s) cilizenship Sassociation
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
2 Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State 7
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State X Other Limited Liability Company of the signer is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic of the states of the signer is attached. The signer is attached. The signer is attached.
X Other Release of Security Interest	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 02/28/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,262,577
Additional number(s) at	·
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	registrations involved.
Name: Mark A. Crow	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Gravel and Shea	a Describeration
Street Address: 76 St. Paul St., 7th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
P.O. Box 369	
- Burlington - UT 05/02-0360	
City:Burlington State: VT Zip: 05402-0369	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true and
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark A. Crow \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Name of Person Signing // Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
TALL SIZ ACCOUNT 196977 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
FC:8521 40.00 GP	
/	
/	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0816

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Associated Bank North, a Wisconsin banking corporation having a place of business at 303 South First Avenue in Wausau, Wisconsin, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by Rondele Acquisition, LLC, d/b/a Rondele Specialty Foods, a Wisconsin limited liability company with a place of business at 8100 Highway K South in Merrill, Wisconsin (Federal Employer Identification Number 39-1940756), which security interest is dated December 10, 1998, and which was recorded on December 28, 1998, at Reel 1833, Frame 00933 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference may be had.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Associated Bank North has hereunto caused its corporate name to be subscribed and seal affixed by its duly authorized agent as of this 4th day of February, 2003. March

Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the Presence of:

ASSOCIATED BANK NORTH

7 W. Sell Name: James W. Speckhard

Its: Vice President

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS: COUNTY OF MARATHON)

Personally came before me this 4th day of March , 2003, the above named James W. Speckhard, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and a vice president of Associated Bank North a Wisconsin corporation, and acknowledged that he, as such officer, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

> , Notary Public Sharon R Giede

Marathon . Wisconsin 10/10/2004 My commission

{00002968.DOC/1}

RECORDED: 03/24/2003

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002701 FRAME: 0817